AMENDMENT NO. 1
RFQ NO. 605240-19
CRISIS STABILIZATION AND SUPPORTIVE HOUSING CONTINUITY OF CARE
PROGRAM

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2021, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”), and CHARLESTON
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES LLC dba CROSSROADS OF SOUTHERN NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as
“PROVIDER).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under RFQ Number 605240-19, entitled “Crisis
Stabilization and Supportive Housing Continuity of Care Program” dated December 12, 2019 (hereinafter
referred to as CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:
1. PAGE 1 WITNESSETH

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:
WHEREAS, PROVIDER has the personnel and resources necessary to accomplish the
PROJECT within the required schedule and with a budget allowance not to exceed
$1,446,477.88

REVISED TO READ:
WHEREAS, PROVIDER has the personnel and resources necessary to accomplish the
PROIJECT within the required schedule and with a budget allowance not to exceed
$2,128,578.22

2. PAGE 2, SECTION II: COMPENSATION AND TERMS OF PAYMENT, A. Compensation

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:
COUNTY agrees to pay PROVIDER for the performance of services described in the Scope
of Work (Exhibit A) for the not to exceed the annual amount of $1,446,477.88.

REVISED TO READ:
COUNTY agrees to pay PROVIDER for the performance of services described in the Scope
of Work (Exhibit A) for the not to exceed the annual amount of $2,128,578.22.

3. EXHIBIT A, PAGE A-1, 1. OVERVIEW

ADD:
Clients admitted to subsequent steps of the PROGRAM continuum (i.e., Transitional
Housing and Permanent Supportive Housing) must originate in the program via the Crisis
Stabilization phase.

PAPU\ WORK\_RFQ\2019\Q605240\Awarded Contract(s)\Amendments\605240-19 Am 1.doc
Page | of 3



4,

EXHIBIT A, PAGE A-3, 5. INTERVENTIONS/SERVICES

ADD:
Benefits Establishment: assessing the financial status of clients, identifying benefits to which
clients may be entitled (Medicare, Medicaid) and performing all actions including advocacy
to ensure entitlements are established.

EXHIBIT A, PAGE A-5, 6. RESPONSIBILITIES OF PROVIDER

ADD:
PROVIDER must utilize all existing insurance sources, such as, but not limited to, Medicare,
Medicaid, and/or any other insurance providers BEFORE requesting expenses to be paid by
Clark County Social Service. PROVIDER will complete their due diligence to verify
insurance coverages prior to billing COUNTY for any services provided and performed.

EXHIBIT A, PAGE A-10, 10. COMPENSATION

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:
COUNTY agrees to pay PROVIDER for performance of services described in this Scope of
Work not to exceed the amount of $1,446,477.88.

REVISED READ:
COUNTY agrees to pay PROVIDER for performance of services described in this Scope of
Work not to exceed the amount of $2,128,578.22,

EXHIBIT A, PAGE A-10, 10. Budget

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:
The table below reflects a budget that corresponds to the one-year scope of work:

Budget: Crisis Stabilization and Supportive Housing Continuity of Care Program

Program Costs $ 1,319,594.44

Indirect Cost $ 126,883.44

Total Annual Not-to-Exceed Amount $ 1,446,477.88
REVISED TO READ:

The table below reflects a budget that corresponds to the one-year scope of work:

Budget: Crisis Stabilization and Supportive Housing Continuity of Care Program
Total Annual Not-to-Exceed Amount
Program Costs and Indirect Costs (Indirect Costs not to $ 2,128,578.22
lexceed more than 10% of Total Budger)

This Amendment No. 1 represents an increase of $682,100.34.

P:A\PU\_WORK\_RFQ\2019\Q605240\Awarded Contract(s)\Amendments\605240-19 Am 1.doc

Page 2 of 3



Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force
and effect.

COUNTY: PROVIDER:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA CHARLESTON RESIDENTIAL
SERVICES, LLC dba CROSSROADS
OF SOUTHERN NEVADA
By: By: QR%W 06 0
JESSICA COLVIN DAVID MARLON
Chief Financial Officer Chief Executive Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

By: \ﬁ o

ELIZABETH VIBERT
Deputy District Attorney

PAPU\_WORK\_RFQ\2019\Q605240\Awarded Contract(s)\Amendments\605240-19 Am 1.doc
Page 3 of 3



